

## Nagaland Board of School Education

Upper Bayavü, Kohima - 797001 Website: www.nbsenl.edu.in, Email: nagaboard@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION NO. 44/2025 Dated Kohima, the 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2025

NO.NBE-8/Ad-Misc(10)/2025-26:: This is to inform all the Heads of Registered Institutions under NBSE, that as per the directive of the Department of School Education & Literacy, Ministry of Education, Government of India, letter F.No.7-36/2025-Inst. Coord. Dated 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2025, the Assistant Director General, UNESCO is extending an invitation to participate in **Quantum light: A Visual Odyssey**- Visual Works Contest and Exhibition from 16<sup>th</sup> May 2025 to 16<sup>th</sup> July 2025 for all school students.

UNESCO is launching this global call to mark the International Day of Light. It aims to invite participants worldwide to submit original visual artworks, that explore light through visual storytelling, promoting science communication, sparking imagination, and engaging the public in the beauty and mystery of quantum science. Selected submissions will be showcased in a curated virtual exhibition launching in October 2025 on the IYQ platform hosted by UNESCO. Recognition will be given across four award categories: Most Popular, Best Scientific Creativity, Best Science Communication, and Best Artistic Expression.

The call is open from 16<sup>th</sup> May 2025 to 16<sup>th</sup> July 2025. For full information about contest rules and submissions, please visit the dedicated UNESCO webpage through this link: https://www.unesco.org/en/articles/call-visuals-share-your-vision-light-and-quantumscience?hub=66432.

All Heads of Registered Institutions are requested to disseminate the information and encourage participation.

Sd/- Rangumbuing Nsarangbe Secretary & Chairperson (Addl. Charge)

No.NBE-8/Ad-Misc(10)/2025-26/ /9//

Dated Kohima, the 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2025

- A. Copy for information and necessary action:
- 1. The Heads of Registered Institutions under NBSE

## **B.** Copy for information:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, School Education & SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 2. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.

(Iluheing Nsarangebe) Joint Secretary (Academic)